PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shun-Cheng Hung	01/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORP.
Street Address:	1, R & D Road, 2 Hsinchu Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsinchu Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13012995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-609-7850

Email: mdallavalle@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: VEDDER PRICE P.C.

Address Line 1: 222 N. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40685.00.0025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Dalla Valle

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment0025#page1.tif source=Assignment0025#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025691 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)

METHOD FOR GENERATING A CUSTOMIZED COMPOSITE MAP IMAGE

AND ELECTRONIC APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING THE SAME

(check one)		lication for this inv (S) concurrently wi		=
		oplication Serial No	-	
		application based o		
		, filed on (date)		
		crial No		_ (4.44 }
		o		
The PAT				s, continuations and
		tent applications id		
	•	signed under this a		
	☑ U.S. patent r	_		
		patent rights, In this	case, the assigne	e shall have the
		the benefit of the	•	
	•	ation for this inven		~
The ASS				ne inventor(s) whose
	• •		•	lemental Sheets(s).
The ASS	IGNEE referred	to in this agreement	t is:	
(Name of As	signee) MITA	C INTERNATION	AL CORP.	
(Address)	I. R & D Road	i 2, Hsinchu Scie	nce-Based Indus	trial Park. Hsinchu
Hsien, Taiwa	vo.			
The AS	SIGNEE is:			
(check one)	An Individu	ıal.		
	A Partnersh	ip.		
	A Corporati	ion of <u>Taiwan</u>	(speci	fy state or country)
	(other)			
The ASS	IGNOR(S), in co	nsideration of \$10.	00 paid by the AS	SSIGNEE, and other
good and val	luable considerati	ion, receipt of which	ch is acknowledg	ed, hereby assign(s)
-		SIGNEE its succes		

Page 1

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS:

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Shun-Cheng HUNG			
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	
Shon-che.	ig frong	Jan. 18, 2011	
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	-

Page 2

RECORDED: 01/25/2011